

"2020 REINSTATEMENT FEE" - TERMS & CONDITIONS

Any District or State Champion team, in the Middle Atlantic Region, who fails to report to, or leaves prematurely, from any District, State or Regional Tournament shall be assessed a "Reinstatement Fee" of four hundred and fifty dollars (\$450.00) to be paid to Middle Atlantic Babe Ruth Leagues, Inc. within 60 days of the assessment notification. Four hundred dollars (\$400.00) will be distributed to the Tournament Host and fifty dollars (\$50.00) will be placed in the Middle Atlantic Babe Ruth Leagues, Inc. general funds.

Failure to comply will result in the forfeiture of tournament eligibility of the offending League at all age levels for a period of two (2) years.

The "Reinstatement Fee" may be waived only by the Middle Atlantic Regional Commissioner, under the following circumstances:

- 1. The District Champion and/or the State Champion advises their respective District or State Commissioner immediately upon the completion of the District or State championship game that they will not be able to continue in the tournament trail, and the District and/or State Runners-Up accepts the offer to participate as the District and/or State Representative team. The rule of continuation would now apply to the District and/or State Runners-Up.
- 2. Extenuating circumstances due to loss of life or natural disaster.
- 3. At the discretion of the Middle Atlantic Region Commissioner.

The undersigned has read the above ruling and agrees to abide by the conditions stated herein.

(Drint Langua Dragidant Nama)	(Dota)
(Print - League President Name)	(Date)
(Signature – League President)	(Print - League Name)
Witness – Signature Team Manager	Print – Name of Team